



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
2019 SEWER OPEN CUT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0413

DATE: 11/19/2019
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Fontana Construction, Inc.	\$	519,779.00 *
2	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$	600,497.50
3	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$	675,890.00
4	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$	754,248.00
5	T.R. Pieprzak Co.	\$	805,679.00
6	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$	849,773.75
7	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$	857,924.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
2019 SEWER OPEN CUT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0413

Fontana Construction, Inc.
 6340 Sims Drive
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Fontana Construction, Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area:	1	LS	3,245.00	3,245.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	14,500.00	14,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
3.	_Tree, Rem	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	850.00	1,700.00
4.	Fencing, Remove and Reinstall	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	650.00	1,300.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	23	Ea	300.00	6,900.00	550.00	12,650.00	400.00	9,200.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	600	Ft	15.00	9,000.00	21.00	12,600.00	12.00	7,200.00
7.	Sewer, Rem 24 inch to 48 inch	60	Ft	20.00	1,200.00	30.00	1,800.00	20.00	1,200.00
8.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	5.00	500.00	18.00	1,800.00	8.00	800.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	325	Syd	5.00	1,625.00	15.00	4,875.00	19.00	6,175.00
10.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	275	Syd	9.00	2,475.00	15.00	4,125.00	19.00	5,225.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	9.00	900.00	50.00	5,000.00	45.00	4,500.00
12.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	250	Cyd	15.00	3,750.00	32.00	8,000.00	32.00	8,000.00
13.	Cold Patch	100	Ton	200.00	20,000.00	300.00	30,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
14.	_Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV	1,350	Ft	10.00	13,500.00	6.90	9,315.00	6.00	8,100.00
15.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	400	Ft	191.50	76,600.00	175.00	70,000.00	135.00	54,000.00
16.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	175	Ft	135.00	23,625.00	185.00	32,375.00	140.00	24,500.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	60	Ft	190.00	11,400.00	225.00	13,500.00	182.00	10,920.00
18.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch - 12 inch	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00	400.00	2,000.00	600.00	3,000.00
19.	Sewer Bulkhead, 6 inch – 12 inch	10	Ea	200.00	2,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	250.00	2,500.00
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	36	Ea	520.00	18,720.00	450.00	16,200.00	450.00	16,200.00
21.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	11	Ea	200.00	2,200.00	675.00	7,425.00	200.00	2,200.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
23.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	40	Ft	1.00	40.00	300.00	12,000.00	110.00	4,400.00
24.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	27	Ea	551.00	14,877.00	500.00	13,500.00	600.00	16,200.00
25.	_Dr Structure Cover, Manhole	7	Ea	510.00	3,570.00	500.00	3,500.00	600.00	4,200.00
26.	_Dr Structure Trap, 10 inch	16	Ea	330.00	5,280.00	400.00	6,400.00	400.00	6,400.00
27.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	6	Ea	361.00	2,166.00	400.00	2,400.00	420.00	2,520.00
28.	_Dr Structure, 24 inch dia w/ Sump	5	Ea	1,840.00	9,200.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
29.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia w/ Sump	18	Ea	2,600.00	46,800.00	1,900.00	34,200.00	2,500.00	45,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
2019 SEWER OPEN CUT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0413

Fontana Construction, Inc.
 6340 Sims Drive
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Fontana Construction, Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30.	_Dr Structure, Manhole, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	2,953.00	5,906.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	675	Ft	10.00	6,750.00	10.00	6,750.00	20.00	13,500.00
32.	HMA, 13A	30	Ton	270.00	8,100.00	425.00	12,750.00	275.00	8,250.00
33.	_Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	24.00	1,200.00	16.00	800.00
34.	_Joint, Expansion, ERG, Modified	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	24.00	1,200.00	18.00	900.00
35.	Cement	1	Ton	50.00	50.00	150.00	150.00	450.00	450.00
36.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	600	Ea	5.00	3,000.00	8.00	4,800.00	11.00	6,600.00
37.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,450	Syd	75.00	108,750.00	64.50	93,525.00	105.00	152,250.00
38.	Pavt Repr, Rem	1,600	Syd	10.00	16,000.00	20.00	32,000.00	19.00	30,400.00
39.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	1,200	Ft	2.00	2,400.00	2.75	3,300.00	3.50	4,200.00
40.	_Curb Casting	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	495.00	495.00	700.00	700.00
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	275	Syd	60.00	16,500.00	53.50	14,712.50	92.00	25,300.00
42.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	100	Syd	70.00	7,000.00	64.50	6,450.00	110.00	11,000.00
43.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	100	Ft	25.00	2,500.00	27.00	2,700.00	58.00	5,800.00
44.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	40.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,250.00	40.00	1,000.00
45.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	7.00	1,400.00	7.25	1,450.00	10.00	2,000.00
46.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,050	Sft	6.00	12,300.00	7.25	14,862.50	9.00	18,450.00
47.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	600	Sft	6.00	3,600.00	7.75	4,650.00	11.00	6,600.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	8.00	800.00	8.75	875.00	12.00	1,200.00
49.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	250	Sft	9.00	2,250.00	10.85	2,712.50	15.00	3,750.00
50.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
51.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	750	Syd	9.00	6,750.00	10.00	7,500.00	16.00	12,000.00
52.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	250	Syd	10.00	2,500.00	28.00	7,000.00	16.00	4,000.00
53.	_Deliverables - Post CCTV	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	519,779.00 *	\$	600,497.50	\$	675,890.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
2019 SEWER OPEN CUT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0413

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 St Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Dr., Suite #2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		T.R. Pieprzak Co.		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area:	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,550.00	12,550.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	21,000.00	21,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3.	_Tree, Rem	2	Ea	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
4.	Fencing, Remove and Reinstall	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	23	Ea	350.00	8,050.00	480.00	11,040.00	775.00	17,825.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	600	Ft	10.00	6,000.00	12.00	7,200.00	85.00	51,000.00
7.	Sewer, Rem 24 inch to 48 inch	60	Ft	15.00	900.00	90.00	5,400.00	100.00	6,000.00
8.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	18.00	1,800.00	12.50	1,250.00	15.00	1,500.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	325	Syd	12.00	3,900.00	11.00	3,575.00	7.50	2,437.50
10.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	275	Syd	14.00	3,850.00	12.00	3,300.00	9.00	2,475.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	60.00	6,000.00	74.00	7,400.00	47.50	4,750.00
12.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	250	Cyd	30.00	7,500.00	58.00	14,500.00	34.50	8,625.00
13.	Cold Patch	100	Ton	120.00	12,000.00	188.00	18,800.00	325.00	32,500.00
14.	_Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV	1,350	Ft	1.73	2,335.50	8.75	11,812.50	10.00	13,500.00
15.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	400	Ft	325.00	130,000.00	280.00	112,000.00	441.50	176,600.00
16.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	175	Ft	330.00	57,750.00	290.00	50,750.00	445.00	77,875.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	60	Ft	458.00	27,480.00	505.00	30,300.00	406.00	24,360.00
18.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch - 12 inch	5	Ea	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,150.00	5,750.00	525.00	2,625.00
19.	Sewer Bulkhead, 6 inch – 12 inch	10	Ea	180.00	1,800.00	84.00	840.00	500.00	5,000.00
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	36	Ea	690.00	24,840.00	708.00	25,488.00	600.00	21,600.00
21.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	11	Ea	580.00	6,380.00	500.00	5,500.00	600.00	6,600.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	470.00	470.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
23.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	40	Ft	250.00	10,000.00	444.00	17,760.00	300.00	12,000.00
24.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	27	Ea	500.00	13,500.00	600.00	16,200.00	550.00	14,850.00
25.	_Dr Structure Cover, Manhole	7	Ea	500.00	3,500.00	550.00	3,850.00	535.00	3,745.00
26.	_Dr Structure Trap, 10 inch	16	Ea	450.00	7,200.00	700.00	11,200.00	425.00	6,800.00
27.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	6	Ea	480.00	2,880.00	700.00	4,200.00	500.00	3,000.00
28.	_Dr Structure, 24 inch dia w/ Sump	5	Ea	2,400.00	12,000.00	1,580.00	7,900.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
29.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia w/ Sump	18	Ea	3,400.00	61,200.00	2,400.00	43,200.00	2,000.00	36,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
2019 SEWER OPEN CUT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0413

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 St Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Dr., Suite #2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		T.R. Pieprzak Co.		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30.	_Dr Structure, Manhole, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,700.00	11,400.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	675	Ft	18.50	12,487.50	19.00	12,825.00	16.00	10,800.00
32.	HMA, 13A	30	Ton	200.00	6,000.00	300.00	9,000.00	350.00	10,500.00
33.	_Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	17.00	850.00
34.	_Joint, Expansion, ERG, Modified	50	Ft	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,000.00
35.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00
36.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	600	Ea	10.00	6,000.00	10.00	6,000.00	17.50	10,500.00
37.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,450	Syd	80.00	116,000.00	84.15	122,017.50	75.00	108,750.00
38.	Pavt Repr, Rem	1,600	Syd	18.00	28,800.00	13.50	21,600.00	10.00	16,000.00
39.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	1,200	Ft	3.00	3,600.00	4.00	4,800.00	5.00	6,000.00
40.	_Curb Casting	1	Ea	300.00	300.00	550.00	550.00	800.00	800.00
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	275	Syd	70.00	19,250.00	74.15	20,391.25	53.75	14,781.25
42.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	100	Syd	80.00	8,000.00	84.15	8,415.00	64.25	6,425.00
43.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	40.00	4,000.00
44.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	55.00	1,375.00	59.15	1,478.75	30.00	750.00
45.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	10.00	2,000.00	10.58	2,116.00	7.25	1,450.00
46.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,050	Sft	8.50	17,425.00	9.08	18,614.00	5.75	11,787.50
47.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	600	Sft	10.00	6,000.00	10.58	6,348.00	6.50	3,900.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	11.00	1,100.00	11.58	1,158.00	8.00	800.00
49.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	250	Sft	11.00	2,750.00	11.58	2,895.00	10.50	2,625.00
50.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	79,800.00	79,800.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
51.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	750	Syd	8.80	6,600.00	9.60	7,200.00	14.25	10,687.50
52.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	250	Syd	11.50	2,875.00	18.00	4,500.00	20.00	5,000.00
53.	_Deliverables - Post CCTV	1	LS	100.00	100.00	955.00	955.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	754,248.00	\$	805,679.00	\$	849,773.75

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
2019 SEWER OPEN CUT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0413

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area:	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	_Tree, Rem	2	Ea	1,100.00	2,200.00
4.	Fencing, Remove and Reinstall	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	23	Ea	1,680.00	38,640.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	600	Ft	91.00	54,600.00
7.	Sewer, Rem 24 inch to 48 inch	60	Ft	155.00	9,300.00
8.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	14.60	1,460.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	325	Syd	12.00	3,900.00
10.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	275	Syd	14.40	3,960.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	21.25	2,125.00
12.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	250	Cyd	24.50	6,125.00
13.	Cold Patch	100	Ton	140.00	14,000.00
14.	_Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV	1,350	Ft	5.00	6,750.00
15.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	400	Ft	295.00	118,000.00
16.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	175	Ft	329.00	57,575.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	60	Ft	340.00	20,400.00
18.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch - 12 inch	5	Ea	1,680.00	8,400.00
19.	Sewer Bulkhead, 6 inch – 12 inch	10	Ea	1,000.00	10,000.00
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	36	Ea	1,140.00	41,040.00
21.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	11	Ea	927.00	10,197.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	927.00	927.00
23.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	40	Ft	338.00	13,520.00
24.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	27	Ea	767.00	20,709.00
25.	_Dr Structure Cover, Manhole	7	Ea	637.00	4,459.00
26.	_Dr Structure Trap, 10 inch	16	Ea	616.00	9,856.00
27.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	6	Ea	988.00	5,928.00
28.	_Dr Structure, 24 inch dia w/ Sump	5	Ea	3,700.00	18,500.00
29.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia w/ Sump	18	Ea	4,120.00	74,160.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
2019 SEWER OPEN CUT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0413

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
30.	_Dr Structure, Manhole, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	9,830.00	19,660.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	675	Ft	11.20	7,560.00
32.	HMA, 13A	30	Ton	163.00	4,890.00
33.	_Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	12.70	635.00
34.	_Joint, Expansion, ERG, Modified	50	Ft	31.50	1,575.00
35.	Cement	1	Ton	318.00	318.00
36.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	600	Ea	12.00	7,200.00
37.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,450	Syd	76.00	110,200.00
38.	Pavt Repr, Rem	1,600	Syd	19.50	31,200.00
39.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	1,200	Ft	4.00	4,800.00
40.	_Curb Casting	1	Ea	600.00	600.00
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	275	Syd	64.50	17,737.50
42.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	100	Syd	83.50	8,350.00
43.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	100	Ft	57.50	5,750.00
44.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	59.00	1,475.00
45.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	7.50	1,500.00
46.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,050	Sft	6.50	13,325.00
47.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	600	Sft	7.40	4,440.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	10.40	1,040.00
49.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	250	Sft	8.65	2,162.50
50.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00
51.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	750	Syd	11.80	8,850.00
52.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	250	Syd	12.90	3,225.00
53.	_Deliverables - Post CCTV	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	857,924.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER